P888801106745

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

500003461735---2 -11/13/00--01123--008 *****87.50 *****87.50

SUBJECT:	Tecs Of Miami Inc.			i dearded
	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)	
Enclosed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and a	a check for :	
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED	
FROM:		J. Sanchez		
	Name (Printed or typed) 999 Brickell Bay Dr. Suite # 402			
	Address Miami, Fl. 33131 City, State & Zip		SECR TALL	,
	(305) 373-8327 or (305) 373-TECS Daytime Telephone number		S AMASSET	FILED 2:1
			FILME	72:17

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Tecs Of Miami Inc.

ARTICLE II _PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/ mailing address is:

999 Brickell Bay Dr. Suite # 402 Miami, Fl. 33131

ARTICLE III __PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is as follows:

- 1. To provide technical advice in procurement, contract award, and bid evaluation in projects ancillary to the telecommunication industry.
- 2. To furnish technical support and labor on installation, repairs and maintenance of telecommunication systems and equipment, including but not limited to radio, microwave, antennae segments, grounding segments, fiber optics, audio, video, telephony, data, and miscellaneous Internet technologies as applicable to transfer and share of information.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

ONE HUNDRED (100) SHARES

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The name and address of the director and corporate title is as follows:

FERNANDO J. SANCHEZ; President & CEO

999 Brickell Bay Dr. Suite # 402 Miami, Fl. 33131



ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent is:

FERNANDO J. SANCHEZ 999 Brickell Bay Dr. Suite # 402 Miami, Fl. 33131

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

FERNANDO J. SANCHEZ 999 Brickell Bay Dr. Suite # 402 Miami, Fl. 33131

ARTICLE VIII EFFECTIVE DATE

The corporation has an effective date of December 4, 2000.

I hereby acknowledge all duties and responsibilities of being the registered agent of Tecs Of Miami Inc. including accepting service of process. By my locus sigillum below, I accept this appointment.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

Signature/Incorporator

Date

_